AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT				1. CONTRACT ID CODE		PAGE OF PAGES	
	ENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFIC/	ATION OF CONTRACT				1 2	
2. AMENDM	ENT/MODIFICATION NO.	3. EFFECTIVE DATE	4.1	REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.	5. PR	OJECT NO. (If applicable)	
P00006		See Block 16C	ΖE	ROREQ-NMSS-20-0029			
6. ISSUED B	Y CODE	NRCHQ	7.	ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6)	CODE	E	
MAIL ST	- HQ ITION MANAGEMENT DIVIS FOP TWFN-07B20M GTON DC 20555-0001	ION					
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code)				(x) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.			
COLIME							
SOUTHWEST RESEARCH INSTITUTE ATTN PAUL MALDONADO				9B. DATED <i>(SEE ITEM 11)</i>			
6220 CULEBRA RD							
SAN ANTONIO TX 782385166				10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER	NO.		
			х	31310018D0001			
				31310018F0126 10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)			
CODE 0	02020040	FACILITY CODE	-				
CODE ()	07936842			09/28/2018			
	numbered solicitation is amended as set fo	11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO			tended,		
THE PLAC virtue of th reference	CE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF C is amendment you desire to change an offe to the solicitation and this amendment, and ITING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (<i>If requ</i>	DFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND D. r already submitted , such change may b is received prior to the opening hour and <i>ired</i>)	ATE be ma I date	FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF Y ade by telegram or letter, provided each telegram a specified.	OUR OF n or letter	FER If by makes	
CHECK ONE	A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.						
	B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).						
	C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMEN	T IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO A	UTH	DRITY OF:			
	D. OTHER (Specify type of modification	and authority)					
X FAR 52.217-9 OPTION TO EXTEND THE TERM OF				THE CONTRACT			
E. IMPORTAI				urn copies to the issu	ing office		
				ng solicitation/contract subject matter where fea	-		
				TO EXERCISE OPTION PERI	,	NO.**	
Task Or Task Or	der Base and All Opti- der Exercised Amount: der Total Obligation of Performance: 09/30	(chan) Amount: \$1,350,272.9	ge	d)			

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9 A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect. 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print) JENNIFER A. DUDEK 15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) TEL: 301-415-2257 EMAIL: Jennifer.Dudek@nrc.gov 15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED 02/20/2020 (Signature of person authorized to sign) (Signature of Contracting Officer) STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83) NSN 7540-01-152-8070 Previous edition unusable Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

31310018D0001 31310018F0126 P00006

The purpose of this task order modification is to exercise option period two in accordance with FAR Clause 52.217-9, OPTION TO EXTEND THE TERM OF THE CONTRACT, thereby extending the period of performance through March 29, 2021 and increasing the task order ceiling by \$547,714.00 from \$1,610,956.00 to \$2,158,670.00. Accordingly, the task order is hereby modified as follows:

1) Section **B.2 CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION— TASK ORDERS (AUG 2011)** is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

"(a) The total ceiling of this task order for the products/services under this task order is **\$2,158,670.00**

will increase upon exercise of any Optional Tasks as shown in Section B.3.

(b) This order is subject to the minimum and maximum ordering requirements set forth in the contract.

(c) The amount presently obligated with respect to this order is **\$1,350,272.96** of which represents costs and **bit to the** represents fixed-fee. The obligated amount shall, at no time, exceed the order ceiling as specified in paragraph (a) above. When and if the amount(s) paid and payable to the Contractor hereunder shall equal the obligated amount, the Contractor shall not be obligated to continue performance of the work unless and until the Contracting Officer shall increase the amount obligated with respect to this order, in accordance with FAR Part 43 - Modifications. Any work undertaken by the Contractor in excess of the obligated amount specified above is done so at the Contractor's sole risk and may not be reimbursed by the Government.

(d) The Contractor shall comply with the provisions of FAR 52.232-22 - Limitation of Funds, for incrementally-funded delivery orders or task orders.

(e) In accordance with FAR 52.216-8 - Fixed Fee, it is the policy of the NRC to withhold payment of fee after payment of 85 percent of the fee has been paid in order to protect the Government's interest. The amount of fixed-fee withheld from the contractor will not exceed 15 percent of the total fee or \$100,000, whichever is less. Accordingly, the maximum amount of fixed-fee that may be held in reserve is **Excercise**.

(End Clause)"

2) Section **F.1 TASK/DELIVERY ORDER PERIOD OF PERFORMANCE (SEP 2013)** is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

"This task order shall commence on **September 30, 2018** and will expire on **March 29, 2021**.

Base Period:	September 30, 2018 – September 29, 2019
Option Period(s): Option Period 1 (CLIN 10001): Option Period 2 (CLIN 20001):	September 30, 2019 – March 29, 2020 (exercised) March 30, 2020 – March 29, 2021 (exercised)

(End of Clause)"

All other terms and conditions of this task order remain unchanged.

The amount